Minutes of the 16th (sixteenth) meeting of the Approval Committee for sector specific Ahmedabad Apparel Park – Special Economic Zone developed by Gujarat Industrial Development Corporation (GIDC) on 18-11-2013, at 1200 hours under the Chairmanship of Shri Mahendra Jain, IAS, Development Commissioner, Kandla Special Economic Zone, in the conference room of DC, Dahej – SEZ, Ahmedabad.

List of participants is annexed as Annexure-I

A) Fresh proposals:-

15-A-02) <u>Proposal of M/s. Prachi Handloom, Ahmedabad for setting up a new unit:-</u>

Shri Yogesh S. Parikh, Proprietor, of the applicant company, appeared before the Committee for personal interview, and explained the proposed project in the SEZ. The proposal is for manufacture and export, of "1) Jeans; 2) Jackets; 3) Capries; and, 4) Kurties'.

- > Proposed investment is Rs. 69.85 lakh, and employment generation for 50 person;
- The Developer has earmarked part of Plot No. 22 for the proposed project.
- ➤ Projected FOB value of exports is Rs. 17.17 crore with no outgo of foreign exchange, resulting in NFE of Rs. 16.31 crore over the period of five (05) years.

The Committee decided to consider his request. The Committee after due diligence and deliberation agreed to approve the project, subject to standard terms and conditions, of the SEZ Rules, 2006.

(Action: OSD, KASEZ)

Sd/-

(Mahendra Jain)

Chairman of Approval Committee, & Development Commissioner,

Kandla Special Economic Zone.

(RANJAN RAKSHIT)
Officer on Special Duty-A
Landia Special Economic Zone

Atlested Olale hit

Page 1 of 2

Minutes of the 16th (sixteenth) meeting of the Approval Committee for sector specific Ahmedabad Apparel Park – Special Economic Zone developed by Gujarat Industrial Development Corporation (GIDC) on 18-11-2013, at 1200 hours under the Chairmanship of Shri Mahendra Jain, IAS, Development Commissioner, Kandla Special Economic Zone, in the conference room of DC, Dahej – SEZ, Ahmedabad.

ANNEXURE-I

The following members were present:-

01.	Shri Mahendra Jain, IAS,	Chairman
	Development Commissioner, KASEZ.	
02.	Shri Krishan Kumar,	Nominee of the Director-SEZ,
161	JDC, KASEZ.	DOC, MOC&I.
03.	Shri D. H. Amin, GM, DIC, Ahmedabad	Member.
04.	Shri Abhimaniu Sharma,	Nominee of the
	Deputy DGFT, Ahmedabad.	Jt. DGFT, Ahmedabad.

Attested

(RANJAN RAKSHIT) Officer on Special Duty-A Kandla Special Economic Zone